

Whereas, We are here today to express special recognition to Margret Quintana and to honor her distinguished twenty-year career with the City of Mineola; and

Whereas, Margret began her career with the City of Mineola, on July 5th, 2000; and

Whereas, Margret has served under three City Administrators and six Mayors throughout her career; and

Whereas, Margret served as an integral part of the acquisition and creation of Peterson Park; and

Whereas, Margret has volunteered and served on committees dedicated to the preservation and promotion of the Mineola Nature Preserve; and

Whereas, Margret is a lifelong citizen of Mineola, Texas; and

Whereas, Margret has served Mineola with devotion and loyalty to her fellow citizens; and

Whereas, on behalf of the entire City Council, I want to express my sincere appreciation to Margret for her dedication to the City of Mineola and wish her much happiness as she begins this exciting new chapter in her life.

Now, Therefore, I, Kevin White, Mayor of the City of Mineola, do hereby proclaim Friday, January 29, 2021, as:

"Margret Quintana Day"

in the City of Mineola and urge all citizens and city employees to join me in congratulating Margret on an outstanding career with the City of Mineola and extend to Margret and her family our best wishes of happiness and good health in the future.

Proclaimed this 29th day of January 2021.

Mayor - City of Mineola, Texas

Secretary - City of Mineola, Texas